 2002 Sony Corporation
CCD Color
Video Camera Module
XC-555/555P
A-B3C-100-11 (1)
Technical Manual
2
Table of Contents

5600K
 (fixed)
ATW
 (auto tracing
white balance)
MAN
 (manual)
1 · · · · 6
1 · · · · 6
1 · · · · 6
1 · · · · 6
7
Overview
Installation
Usable Lenses
• VCL-12S12XM NF mount lens (f=12mm)
• VCL-06S12XM NF mount lens (f=6mm)
• VCL-03S12XM NF mount lens (f=3.5mm)
• VCL-12SXM NF mount lens (f=12mm)
• C-mount lens for 1/2-inch CCD.
To adjust the shutter speed
Set the shutter speed switches to select the desired
shutter speed.

6.
5
(1
/4
)
Accessories supplied
Lens mount cap (1)
Tripod adaptor (1 set)
Operating Instructions (1)
Accessories not supplied
Camera adaptor DC-700/DC-700CE
Usable lens NF mount lens
VCL-12S12XM (f=12 mm)
VCL-06S12XM (f=6 mm)
VCL-03S12XM (f=3.5 mm)
VCL-12SSXM (f=12 mm)
C mount Lens
VCL-50Y-M (f=50 mm)
VCL-25Y-M (f=25 mm)
VCL-16Y-M (f=16 mm)
VCL-12Y-M (f=12 mm)
VCL-08Y-M (f=8 mm)
C-mount Adaptor
LO-999CMT
Extension ring kit